



## Product Regulatory Information

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS   SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT	
Brand/Marque	Lifeprint
Make/Marque de fabrication	Lifeprint 2x3 Slim Printer 商品名稱 Lifeprint 2x3 超薄印表機 商品名稱 Lifeprint 2x3 薄型打印機
Model/Modèle	LP007
Size/Dimensions	118 x 82 x 19.5 mm / 4.7 x 3.2 x 0.8 in
Weight/Poids	159 g / 5.6 oz
Communication	Bluetooth 4.0 without LE
USB power supply/ Alimentation USB	Rated DC 5V / 1.0A (Micro USB Type B port) Sortie en c. c. de 5 V / 1,0 A (port micro USB type B)
Built-in rechargeable battery/ Batterie rechargeable intégrée	500mAh lithium-ion polymer (7.4V); Charging time - 90 minutes ; Temps de charge - 90 minutes 500 mAh polymère lithium-ion (7.4 V);
Product operating conditions/ Conditions d'utilisation du produit	Temperature: 5-40°C / 41-104°F; Humidity: Less than 70% Température : 5 à 40 °C ; Humidité relative : inférieure à 70%.
Optimal print conditions/ Conditions d'impression optimales	Température : 5 à 40 °C ; Humidité relative : inférieure à 70%.
Paper size/Dimensions du papier	50.8 x 76.2 mm / 2 x 3 in
Paper type/ Type de papier	ZINK Paper (Lifeprint brand only) Papier ZINK (marque Lifeprint uniquement)
Paper storage conditions/ Conditions de conservation du papier	Temperature: 68-77°F; Relative Humidity: 40-55% Température : 20 à 25 °C ; Humidité relative : entre 40 et 55%.

### WARNING: Lithium Battery Safety

In extreme cases, abuse or misuse of Lithium-Polymer batter packs can cause explosion, fire, heat generation, smoke, or gas.

Charge your device using only the method described in the user manual. Charge the device at ambient temperatures 40/104F, 5-40C. Do not heat above 158F, 70C. Do not attempt to replace rechargeable battery. Do not charge if device has an obvious defect or is damaged in any way. Dispose of products containing lithium-ion batteries at a special collection center, as directed and in compliance with local laws and regulations. Only charge this product with a DC 5V 1A adapter that complies with limited power source (LPS) requirements.

### AVERTISSEMENT : sécurité de la batterie au lithium

Dans certains cas extrêmes, l'abus ou la mauvaise utilisation des paquets de la batterie polymère-lithium peut provoquer une explosion, des flammes, une forte chaleur, de la

fumée ou du gaz.

Chargez votre appareil en utilisant uniquement la méthode décrite dans le manuel d'utilisateur. Chargez l'appareil à température ambiante entre 5 et 40 °C. Ne pas chauffer à plus de 70 °C. N'essayez pas de remplacer la batterie rechargeable. Ne pas charger si l'appareil a un défaut évident ou s'il est endommagé de quelque façon que ce soit. Jetez les produits contenant des batteries contenant du lithium-ion dans des centres de collecte spécifiques, conformément aux lois et réglementations locales. Ce produit ne peut être utilisé qu'avec une alimentation secteur (LPS).

### AVVERTENZA: Sicurezza batteria al litio

In casi estremi l'uso eccessivo o improprio di blocchi batteria al polimero litio può provocare esplosioni, incendio, surriscaldamento, fumo o gas.

Carica il tuo dispositivo solo con il metodo descritto nel manuale utente. Carica il dispositivo a temperatura ambiente di 5-40 C. Non scaldare al di sopra di 70 C. Non cercare di sostituire la batteria ricaricabile. Non caricare se il dispositivo ha un difetto ovvio o è comunque danneggiato. Smaltisci il prodotto contenente batterie agli ioni di litio in punti di raccolta speciali, come indicato e nel rispetto della normativa locale. Caricare il dispositivo solo con un adattatore in CC da 5 V, 1 A, conforme ai requisiti LPS (Limited Power Source: fonte a potenza limitata).

### ADVERTENCIA: Precauciones para las baterías de litio

En casos extremos, el abuso o uso indebido de baterías de polímero de litio pueden provocar explosiones, incendios, generación de calor, humo o gas. Cargue el dispositivo únicamente con el método descrito en el manual de usuario. Cargue el dispositivo en temperaturas ambiente entre 5 °C y 40 °C (40 °F y 104 °F). No exponga las baterías a temperaturas superiores a 70 °C (158 °F). No intente cambiar la batería recargable. No cargue el dispositivo si presenta defectos evidentes o daños de cualquier tipo. Deseche los productos con baterías de litio en centros de recolección especiales, de acuerdo con las normas y disposiciones locales. Cargue este producto únicamente con un adaptador DC 5 V 1 A que cumpla con los requisitos de fuente de alimentación limitada (LPS).

### AVISO: Segurança da bateria de litio

Em casos extremos, o uso abusivo ou incorreto de conjuntos de baterias de polímero de lítio pode causar explosão, incêndio, aumento de temperatura, fumaça ou liberação de gás.

Carregue o seu dispositivo usando somente o método descrito neste manual do usuário. Carregue o dispositivo em temperatura ambiente entre 5 e 40 °C. Não aqueça acima de 70 °C. Não tente substituir a bateria recarregável. Não carregue se o dispositivo apresentar um defeito aparente ou se estiver danificado de alguma forma. Descarte produtos contendo baterias de lítio-ion em centros de coleta especializados, conforme exigido pelas leis e regulamentações locais. Somente carregue este produto com um adaptador CC de 5 V e 1 A que esteja em conformidade com os requisitos de LPS (Fonte de alimentação limitada).

### WARNING: Lithiumakkusicherheit

In extremen Fällen kann der unsachgemäße Gebrauch oder die missbräuchliche Verwendung des Lithium-Polymerakkusatzes zu Explosionen, Feuer, Hitzebildung, Rauch oder Gas führen.

Laden Sie Ihr Gerät auf, indem Sie nur die im Benutzerhandbuch beschriebene Methode verwenden. Laden Sie das Gerät bei Umgebungstemperaturen von 40/104 °F, 5–40 °C auf. Achten Sie darauf, dass es sich nicht auf über 158 °F, 70 °C aufheizt. Versuchen Sie nicht, den wiederaufladbaren Akku auszutauschen. Laden Sie das Gerät nicht auf, wenn es einen offensichtlichen Defekt aufweist oder in irgendeiner Form beschädigt ist. Entsorgen Sie Produkte, die Lithium-Akkus enthalten, an einer speziellen Sammelstelle, gemäß den Anweisungen und lokalen Gesetzen und Vorschriften. Dieses Produkt ausschließlich mit einem DC-Adapter für 5 V/1 A, der die Anforderungen für eine Stromquelle mit begrenzter Leistung (LPS „Limited Power Source“) erfüllt, aufladen.

### ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: меры безопасности при использовании устройства с литиевым аккумулятором

В некоторых случаях неправильное обращение с литиево-полимерными аккумуляторами может привести к взрыву, воспламенению, выделению тепла, задымлению или отравлению газами.

Заряжать устройство следует только с помощью метода, описанного в этом руководстве. Заряжайте устройство при температуре окружающей среды от 5 до 40 °C (40-104 °F). Рабочая температура не должна превышать 70 °C (158 °F). Не пытайтесь заменить аккумулятор. Нельзя заряжать устройство, если оно имеет видимый дефект или повреждено каким-либо другим образом. Утилизировать устройства с литиево-ионными аккумуляторами следует в специальном центре в соответствии с местными законами и нормативными положениями.

### 警告-鋰電池安全性

在極端條件下，濫用或誤用鋰離子聚合物電池組可能導致爆炸、起火、發熱、冒煙或冒氣。只能使用使用者手冊中所述的方法為設備充電。在5–40 ° C (40–104 ° F)的環境溫度下為裝置充電。充電時，設備溫度不得超過70 ° C (158 ° F)。不得嘗試更換可充電電池。設備存在明顯缺陷或受到任何損壞時，不得充電。根據指示和當地法規的要求，應在專門的收集中心棄置包含鋰離子電池的產品。僅可使用符合限功率電源 (LPS) 規定的 DC 5V 1A 配接器為本產品充電。

### 警告-锂电池安全性

在極端條件下，濫用或誤用鋰離子聚合物電池組可能導致爆炸、起火、發熱、起煙或冒氣。只能使用用戶手冊中所述的方法為設備充電。在5–40 ° C (40–104 ° F)的環境溫度下為設備充電。充電時，設備溫度不得超過70 ° C (158 ° F)。不得嘗試更換可充電電池。設備存在明顯缺陷或受到任何損壞時，不得充電。根據指示和當地法律法規的要求，應在專門的收集中心棄置包含鋰離子電池的產品。僅可使用符合限功率電源 (LPS) 要求的 DC 5V 1A 配接器為本產品充電。

### 注意-リチウム電池の安全性

極端な場合には、リチウムポリマー電池パックの酷使や誤用により爆発、火事、発熱、発煙、ガスの発生を引き起こす可能性があります。デバイスの充電は気温40/104 F、5-40°Cで行ってください。158F、70°Cを超えないでください。充電式電池の交換は行わないでください。デバイスに明らかな不具合や何らかの損傷がある場合、充電を行わないでください。リチウムイオン電池を含む製品は、現地法及び条例に従って特別な収集センターで廃棄してください。この製品は主電源(LPS)でのみ使用できます。

경고: 리튬 배터리 안전

극한 상황에서 리튬 폴리머 배터리 팩을 남용하거나 오용할 경우 폭발, 화재, 발열, 연기 또는 가스가 발생할 수 있습니다.

사용 설명서에 설명된 방법만 사용하며 장치를 충전하십시오. 장치는 주위 온도 5-40C(40/104F)에서 충전하십시오. 70C(158F) 이상 열을 가하지 마십시오. 충전식 배터리를 교체하려고 하지 마십시오. 장치에 분명한 결함이 있거나 손상된 경우 충전하지 마십시오. 리튬이온 배터리가 포함된 제품은 지역별 법률 및 규정에 명시된 지침을 준수하여 특별 수거 센터에서 폐기하십시오. 이 제품은 LPS(제한 전원) 요구 사항을 준수하는 DC 5V 1A 어댑터만 충전하십시오.

### คำเตือน: แบตเตอรี่ลิเทียมพอลิเมอร์

ในการใช้หรือชาร์จอุปกรณ์ใช้ขั้วแบตเตอรี่ Lithium-Polymer ในทางที่ผิดอาจทำให้เกิดการระเบิดหรือไฟไหม้ การสร้างความร้อนหรือควันหรือแก๊ส

ชาร์จอุปกรณ์โดยใช้วิธีการที่อธิบายไว้ในคู่มือผู้ใช้งาน ห้ามชาร์จอุปกรณ์อุณหภูมิสูง 40 / 104F, 5-40 องศาเซลเซียส ห้ามชาร์จเมื่อ 158F, 70C ฝ่าพิกัดอุณหภูมิที่แนะนำของตัวชาร์จไฟต่อไป อย่าชาร์จอุปกรณ์ที่มีข้อบกพร่องที่เห็นได้ชัดหรือชำรุดเสียหาย นอกจากนี้ ห้ามสลับแบตเตอรี่ที่มีแบตเตอรี่ลิเทียมไอออนที่เห็นความเสียหายที่ได้รับบนฉลากความปลอดภัยตามพิกัดความปลอดภัยที่มองเห็น ควรทิ้งอุปกรณ์ที่ผิดปกติที่ตู้ควบคุมแบตเตอรี่ DC 5V 1A ที่สอดคล้องกับข้อกำหนดแหล่งจ่ายไฟที่ จำกัด (LPS)

### FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of this device.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed

and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Changes made to this equipment not expressly approved by LifePrint Products, Inc. may void FCC authorization to operate this equipment.

#### RF Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the equipment and operator. This equipment must not be co-located or operated in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

#### IC Statement

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

#### RSS-102 RF Exposure

The antenna (or antennas) must be installed in such a way as to maintain at all times a minimum distance of at least 20 cm between the radiation source (the antenna) and any natural person. This unit must not be installed or used in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

L'antenne (ou les antennes) doit être installée de façon à maintenir à tout instant une distance minimum de au moins 20 cm entre la source de radiation (l'antenne) et toute personne physique. Cet appareil ne doit pas être installé ou utilisé en conjonction avec une autre antenne ou émetteur.

#### CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)

#### CE Conformity

This device is in compliance with the following requirements: WEEE Directive (2013/19/EU) - Responsibility dispose of this product by taking it to an appropriate collection center or recycling facility. Battery Directive (2013/56/EU) - The product's built in battery can be recycled. Please dispose of products with rechargeable batteries as special waste at an appropriate facility in compliance with local laws and regulations.

The CE Declaration of Conformity is available upon request.



This symbol on the product or its packaging means that the product should not be disposed of with your other household waste. The correct disposal of your end-of-life equipment will help prevent potential negative consequences for the environment and human health.

#### Le présent appareil est conforme aux exigences suivantes:

Directive DEEE (2013/19 / EU) - Éliminer de manière responsable ce produit en l'apportant dans un centre de collecte ou un centre de recyclage approprié.

Directive sur les batteries (2013/56 / EU) - La batterie intégrée du produit peut être recyclée. Veuillez jeter les produits avec des piles rechargeables comme déchets spéciaux dans un établissement approprié, conformément aux lois et réglementations locales. La déclaration de conformité CE est disponible sur demande.



Ce symbole sur le produit ou son emballage signifie que le produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets ménagers. L'élimination correcte de votre équipement en fin de vie aidera à prévenir les conséquences négatives potentielles pour l'environnement et la santé humaine.

#### WARRANTY

Lifeprint Products, Inc. provides a ONE (1) YEAR warranty on this product. For current warranty conditions please visit our web site at [lifeprintphotos.com/warranty](http://lifeprintphotos.com/warranty) or contact your Lifeprint dealer.

#### GARANTIE

Lifeprint propose une garantie d'UN (1) AN sur ce produit. Pour consulter les termes de garantie, rendez-vous sur notre site Internet à l'adresse [lifeprintphotos.com/warranty](http://lifeprintphotos.com/warranty) ou contactez votre revendeur Lifeprint.

#### GARANZIA

Lifeprint offre garanzia di UN (1) anno sul prodotto. Per le condizioni di garanzia attuali, visita il nostro sito [lifeprintphotos.com/warranty](http://lifeprintphotos.com/warranty) o contatta il tuo rivenditore Lifeprint.

#### GARANTIA

Los productos de Lifeprint tienen UN (1) AÑO de garantía. Para conocer las actuales condiciones de garantía, visite nuestra página web ([lifeprintphotos.com/warranty](http://lifeprintphotos.com/warranty)) o comuníquese con su proveedor de Lifeprint.

#### GARANTIA

A Lifeprint oferece UM (1) ANO de garantia para esse produto. Para ver as condições de garantia atuais, visite nosso site [lifeprintphotos.com/warranty](http://lifeprintphotos.com/warranty) ou fale com um revendedor Lifeprint.

#### GARANTIE

Lifeprint gewährt eine Garantie von EINEM (1) JAHR auf dieses Produkt. Die aktuellen Garantiebedingungen können Sie auf unserer Website unter [lifeprintphotos.com/warranty](http://lifeprintphotos.com/warranty) einsehen oder Sie können sich hierfür an Ihren Lifeprint-Händler wenden.

#### ГАРАНТИЯ

Lifeprint предоставляет гарантию на это устройство сроком 1 (ОДИН) ГОД. С актуальными гарантийными условиями вы можете ознакомиться на нашем сайте на странице [lifeprintphotos.com/warranty](http://lifeprintphotos.com/warranty) или у дилера Lifeprint.

#### 保固

Lifeprint 為本產品提供一(1)年保固。如需瞭解最新保固條款，請瀏覽我們的網站 [lifeprintphotos.com/warranty](http://lifeprintphotos.com/warranty) 或聯絡您的 Lifeprint 經銷商。

质保 Lifeprint 为本产品提供一(1)年质保。如需了解现行质保条款，请访问我们的网站 [lifeprintphotos.com/warranty](http://lifeprintphotos.com/warranty) 或联系您的 Lifeprint 经销商。

#### 保証について

Lifeprintは本製品に1年保証を提供します。現在の保証条件につきましては、弊社ウェブサイト [lifeprintphotos.com/warranty](http://lifeprintphotos.com/warranty) をご覧頂くか、Lifeprintをご購入いただいた業者までお問い合わせください。

#### 보증

Lifeprint는 이 제품에 1년 보증을 제공합니다. 현재 보증 조건을 보려면 당사 웹사이트([lifeprintphotos.com/warranty](http://lifeprintphotos.com/warranty))를 참조하거나 Lifeprint 판매점에 문의하십시오.

#### การรับประกัน

Lifeprint Products, Inc. ให้การรับประกันสินค้าหนึ่งปี (1 ปี) กับผลิตภัณฑ์สำหรับห้องใช้การรับประกันในปัจจุบันโปรดเยี่ยมชมเว็บไซต์ของเราที่ [lifeprintphotos.com](http://lifeprintphotos.com) หรือติดต่อตัวแทนจำหน่าย Lifeprint ของคุณ

#### FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY

Lifeprint goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for compensation of any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the product repaired or replaced if the product fails to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure.

Please email support@lifeprintphotos.com or call +1-916-500-4280 for any warranty related questions or claims.

#### FOR TAIWAN ONLY

Administrative Rules for Low-power Radio-Frequency Devices Article 12: For those low-power radio-frequency devices that have already received a type-approval, companies, business units or users should not change its frequencies, increase its power or change its original features and functions. Article 14: The operation of the low-power radio-frequency devices is subject to the conditions that no harmful interference is caused to aviation safety and authorized radio station; and if interference is caused, the user must stop operating the device immediately and can't re-operate it until the harmful interference is clear. The authorized radio station means a radio-communication service operating in accordance with the Communication Act. The operation of the low-power radio-frequency devices is subject to the interference caused by the operation of an authorized radio station, by another intentional or unintentional radiator, by industrial, scientific and medical (ISM) equipment, or by an incidental radiator.

#### 低功率電波輻射性電機管理辦法

第十二條 經型式認證合格之低功率射頻電機，非經許可，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。

第十四條 低功率射頻電機之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。前項合法通信，指依電信法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻電機須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

Equipment name (Appareil) (3x) Bin Printer	Type Integration (Type) LP007									
Essential substance and harmful substance										
Item No.	RoHS (Pb)	RoHS (Cd)	RoHS (Hg)	RoHS (Cr)	RoHS (Ni)	RoHS (Pb)	RoHS (Cd)	RoHS (Hg)	RoHS (Cr)	RoHS (Ni)
1. 鉛(Pb)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2. 鎘(Cd)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3. 汞(Hg)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4. 鉻(Cr)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5. 鎳(Ni)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

기차재의 명칭(모델명):	특정소출력 무선기기(무선데이터통신시스템용 무선기기)(LP007)
인증번호:	R-CRM-K7-LP00720186A
인증받은자의 상호:	디에스글로벌(주)
제조년월일:	2018.
제조자/제조국:	디에스글로벌(주)/한국,베트남



App Store is a service mark of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. © 2018. All Rights Reserved. PN: LP007-100-01